
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:716
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2010
INTRODUCTION OF TOLLING SYSTEM
Joshi Shri Mahesh;Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce a new tolling system called `Shadow Tolling` under which the Government would be required to pay toll tax to the contractors based on the number of commuters using a particular Highway; and

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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